		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-8760 US
10/24/0D This Document Continues To	12-05-2000 101536775	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE V FILED WITH A NEW APPLICATION IN WHICH CASE IT 4 FOR PATENTS
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE U ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREC		RADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
 Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Khan, Rehan M. (b) Mathys, Marc M. (c) Pirkner, Christian D (d) Sulzer, Thomas R. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of Conveyance:	ched? Countr	Address: 608 Folsom Street San Francisco California 94107 ry: United States of America
Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: (a) September 22, 2000; 2000; (c) October 10, 2000; and (d) September 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	of Name Street City: (b) September 22, er 22, 2000	Address:
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: System And Method For Pres Consumers	B.	Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>THEODORE P. LOPEZ</u> IInternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN MORRILL Mailed</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE</u> City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u>	acPHERSON LLP	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belindocument. <u>THEODORE P. LOPEZ (Regis. No. 44,881)</u> Name of Person Signing	Juck Com	PACE e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $\left \frac{\dot{U}}{24} \right _{Date}$

687**132** v1

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rehan M. Khan	of	<u>3815 Susan Drive Bldg J#7</u> San Bruno, CA 94066
Marc M. Mathys	of	239 Meadown Road Snow Mass Village, CA 81615
Christian D. Pirkner	of	1340 Clay Street, Unit 803 San Francisco, CA
Thomas R. Sulzer	of	<u>1340 Clay Steet, Unit 803</u> San Francisco, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MoodLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 608 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94107, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

System And Method For Presenting Music To Consumers

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 22 day of Septem

(Rehan M. Khan)

Attorney Docket No.: M-8760 US

State of <u>Calfornia</u> County of <u>San Franciso</u> On <u>9-22-00</u> before me, <u>5.0. Eish N. P</u> personally appeared <u>Rehau M.Khan</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. S.O. KISH OMM. # 11308 SIGNATURE OF NOTA a April 10, 2001 Executed this 22 day of _____ (Marc M. Mathys) State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Francis</u> On $\underline{9-77-90}$ before me, $\underline{50Ki5hN.f}$ personally appeared $\underline{MarkMMathys}$ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

S. O. KISH COMM. # 1130861 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 10, 2001 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: M-8760 US

Executed this <u>lo</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , 2000. anisic Palene (Christian D. Pirkner)

State of (A =)County of S7 =)SS.

On Oct lo 2000 before me. ASSDOLLAH NASKE - ESFAH AN personally appeared <u>CHEISTIAN PIRKNER</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ASSDOLLAH NASRE-ESFAHANIC Comm. # 1271630-NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SIGNATURE OF NØTARY City and County of San Francisco My Comm. Expires July 3, 2004 Executed this 2λ day of (Thomas R. Sulzer) State of California County of San Francisco On <u>9-12-00</u> before me, <u>5</u>, 0, . Sulzer personally Thomas personally appeared ____ known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose

name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE